Exhibit F
John Elway Chevrolet
SARAH DUDGEON | 303-789-6763 | sdudgeon@elwaydealers.net

Vehicle: [Fleet] 2023 Chevrolet Tahoe (CK10706) 4WD 4dr Commercial (< Complete )

Quote Worksheet

MSRP

Base Price $48,550.00
Dest Charge $1,795.00
Total Options $1,902.00
Subtotal $52,247.00

KERR UPFIT# 50-4813- SSV TAHOE X2 FOR FIRE INSPECTOR $7,603.09
Subtotal Pre-Tax Adjustments $7,603.09

Less Customer Discount ($9,520.00)
Subtotal Discount ($9,520.00)

Trade-In $0.00
Excluded from Sales Tax Subtotal Trade-In $0.00
Taxable Price $50,330.09

Sales Tax $0.00
Subtotal Taxes $0.00

Subtotal Post-Tax Adjustments $0.00

Total Sales Price $50,330.09

Comments:

CDOT AWARD 311001595 AND 311001594
ARAPAHOE COUNTY AWARD 19-48
STATE OF COLORADO AWARD 173371 AMENDED FROM ORIGINAL CONTRACT #171213

Dealer Signature / Date Customer Signature / Date

@ At the user's request, prices for this vehicle have been formulated on the basis of Initial Pricing for the vehicle, however GM cannot guarantee that Initial Pricing is available.

This document contains information considered Confidential between GM and its Clients uniquely. The information provided is not intended for public disclosure. Prices,
specifications, and availability are subject to change without notice, and do not include certain fees, taxes and charges that may be required by law or vary by manufacturer or region.
Performance figures are guidelines only, and actual performance may vary. Photos may not represent actual vehicles or exact configurations. Content based on report preparer’s
input is subject to the accuracy of the input provided.

Data Version: 19190. Data Updated: Apr 16, 2023 6:41:00 PM PDT.

Apr 17, 2023 Page 1



John Elway Chevrolet
SARAH DUDGEON | 303-789-6763 | sdudgeon@elwaydealers.net

Vehicle: [Fleet] 2023 Chevrolet Tahoe (CK10706) 4WD 4dr Commercial (< Complete )

Selected Model and Options

MODEL
CODE MODEL MSRP
CK10706 2023 Chevrolet Tahoe 4WD 4dr Commercial $48,550.00
COLORS
CODE DESCRIPTION
GAZ Summit White

SUSPENSION PKG

CODE DESCRIPTION MSRP

ZW7 Suspension Package, Premium Smooth Ride $0.00
EMISSIONS

CODE DESCRIPTION MSRP

FE9 Emissions, Federal requirements $0.00
ENGINE

CODE DESCRIPTION MSRP

L84 Engine, 5.3L EcoTec3 V8 $0.00

TRANSMISSION

CODE DESCRIPTION MSRP

MHU Transmission, 10-speed automatic Inc.
GVWR

CODE DESCRIPTION MSRP

C6H GVWR, 7500 Ibs. (3402 kg) $0.00
AXLE

CODE DESCRIPTION MSRP

GU5 Rear axle, 3.23 ratio $0.00

@ At the user's request, prices for this vehicle have been formulated on the basis of Initial Pricing for the vehicle, however GM cannot guarantee that Initial Pricing is available.

This document contains information considered Confidential between GM and its Clients uniquely. The information provided is not intended for public disclosure. Prices,
specifications, and availability are subject to change without notice, and do not include certain fees, taxes and charges that may be required by law or vary by manufacturer or region.
Performance figures are guidelines only, and actual performance may vary. Photos may not represent actual vehicles or exact configurations. Content based on report preparer’s
input is subject to the accuracy of the input provided.

Data Version: 19190. Data Updated: Apr 16, 2023 6:41:00 PM PDT.

Apr 17, 2023 Page 2



John Elway Chevrolet
SARAH DUDGEON | 303-789-6763 | sdudgeon@elwaydealers.net

Vehicle: [Fleet] 2023 Chevrolet Tahoe (CK10706) 4WD 4dr Commercial (< Complete )

PREFERRED EQUIPMENT GROUP

CODE DESCRIPTION MSRP

1FL Commercial Preferred Equipment Group $0.00
WHEEL TYPE

CODE DESCRIPTION MSRP

PzX Wheels, 18" x 8.5" (45.7 cm x 21.6 cm) Bright Silver painted aluminum $0.00
TIRES

CODE DESCRIPTION MSRP

QDF Tires, 265/65R18SL all-season, blackwall $0.00
PAINT

CODE DESCRIPTION MSRP

GAZ Summit White $0.00
SEAT TYPE

CODE DESCRIPTION MSRP

AZ3 Seats, front 40/20/40 split-bench $0.00
SEAT TRIM

CODE DESCRIPTION MSRP

H1T Jet Black, Cloth seat trim $0.00
RADIO

CODE DESCRIPTION MSRP

IOR Audio system, Chevrolet Infotainment 3 system, 8" diagonal color touchscreen $0.00

ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT - PACKAGE

CODE DESCRIPTION MSRP
5W4 Identifier for Special Service vehicle $0.00

AMF Remote Keyless Entry Package $75.00
PQA 1FL Safety Package $395.00

@ At the user's request, prices for this vehicle have been formulated on the basis of Initial Pricing for the vehicle, however GM cannot guarantee that Initial Pricing is available.

This document contains information considered Confidential between GM and its Clients uniquely. The information provided is not intended for public disclosure. Prices,
specifications, and availability are subject to change without notice, and do not include certain fees, taxes and charges that may be required by law or vary by manufacturer or region.
Performance figures are guidelines only, and actual performance may vary. Photos may not represent actual vehicles or exact configurations. Content based on report preparer’s
input is subject to the accuracy of the input provided.

Data Version: 19190. Data Updated: Apr 16, 2023 6:41:00 PM PDT.

Apr 17, 2023 Page 3



John Elway Chevrolet
SARAH DUDGEON | 303-789-6763 | sdudgeon@elwaydealers.net

Vehicle: [Fleet] 2023 Chevrolet Tahoe (CK10706) 4WD 4dr Commercial (< Complete )

ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT - MECHANICAL

CODE
K3W
K6K
KX4
RC1

DESCRIPTION

Capless Fuel Fill

Battery, 850 cold-cranking amps with 95 amp hour rating

Battery, auxiliary, 760 cold-cranking amps with 70 amp hour rating
Alternator, 250 amps

Skid plate, front

ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT - EXTERIOR

CODE
RM7
V53
VK3
WUA

DESCRIPTION

Exterior ornamentation delete

Wheel, full-size spare 17" x 8" (43.2 cm x 20.3 cm) steel
Luggage rack side rails, delete

License plate front mounting package

Fascia, front high-approach angle

ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT - INTERIOR

CODE
5T5
5Y1

ATD
AX2
BCV
VZ2

DESCRIPTION

Seats, front cloth and second row vinyl

Front center seat (20% seat) delete

Instrumentation, analog

Power supply, 100-amp, auxiliary battery, rear electrical center
Power supply, 120-amp, (4) 30-amp circuit, Primary battery
Power supply, 50-amp, power supply, auxiliary battery
Theft-deterrent system, vehicle, PASS-Key I

Seat delete, third row passenger

Key, unique

Lock control, driver side auto door lock disable

Speedometer calibration

MSRP
Inc.
Inc.
Inc.
Inc.

Inc.

MSRP
Inc.
Inc.
Inc.

$0.00

Inc.

MSRP

$0.00

$0.00
Inc.
Inc.
Inc.
Inc.
Inc.
Inc.
Inc.
Inc.

Inc.

@ At the user's request, prices for this vehicle have been formulated on the basis of Initial Pricing for the vehicle, however GM cannot guarantee that Initial Pricing is available.

This document contains information considered Confidential between GM and its Clients uniquely. The information provided is not intended for public disclosure. Prices,
specifications, and availability are subject to change without notice, and do not include certain fees, taxes and charges that may be required by law or vary by manufacturer or region.
Performance figures are guidelines only, and actual performance may vary. Photos may not represent actual vehicles or exact configurations. Content based on report preparer’s
input is subject to the accuracy of the input provided.

Data Version: 19190. Data Updated: Apr 16, 2023 6:41:00 PM PDT.

Apr 17, 2023

Page 4



Vehicle: [Fleet] 2023 Chevrolet Tahoe (CK10706) 4WD 4dr Commercial (< Complete )

ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT - SAFETY-MECHANICAL
CODE

UHY

John Elway Chevrolet
SARAH DUDGEON | 303-789-6763

DESCRIPTION

Automatic Emergency Braking

ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT - SAFETY-INTERIOR

CODE
UE4
UEU
UHX
UKJ

DESCRIPTION

Seat belts, 3-point, all seating positions
Following Distance Indicator

Forward Collision Alert

Lane Keep Assist

Front Pedestrian Braking

ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT - LPO

CODE
VOK

DESCRIPTION

LPO, Molded splash guards

| sdudgeon@elwaydealers.net

MSRP

Inc.

MSRP
Inc.
Inc.
Inc.
Inc.

Inc.

MSRP
$215.00

@ At the user's request, prices for this vehicle have been formulated on the basis of Initial Pricing for the vehicle, however GM cannot guarantee that Initial Pricing is available.
This document contains information considered Confidential between GM and its Clients uniquely. The information provided is not intended for public disclosure. Prices,
specifications, and availability are subject to change without notice, and do not include certain fees, taxes and charges that may be required by law or vary by manufacturer or region.

Performance figures are guidelines only, and actual performance may vary. Photos may not represent actual vehicles or exact configurations. Content based on report preparer’s
input is subject to the accuracy of the input provided.

Data Version: 19190. Data Updated: Apr 16, 2023 6:41:00 PM PDT.

Apr 17, 2023

Page 5



John Elway Chevrolet
SARAH DUDGEON | 303-789-6763 | sdudgeon@elwaydealers.net

Vehicle: [Fleet] 2023 Chevrolet Tahoe (CK10706) 4WD 4dr Commercial (< Complete )

ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT - OTHER

CODE DESCRIPTION MSRP
5J1 Calibration, keyless remote panic button and exterior lights/horn disable $0.00
5J3 Calibration, Surveillance Mode interior lighting Inc.
5J9 Calibration, taillamp flasher, Red/White Inc.
5LO Calibration, taillamp flasher, Red/Red Inc.
6C7 Lighting, red and white front auxiliary dome $170.00
6J3 Wiring, grille lamps and siren speakers $92.00
6J4 Wiring, horn and siren circuit $55.00
6J7 Flasher system, headlamp and taillamp, DRL compatible with control wire Inc.
7X3 Spotlamp, left-hand $800.00
9G8 Headlamps, Daytime Running Lamps and automatic headlamp control delete $50.00
. Protected idle Inc.
T66 Wiring provision, for outside mirrors and cargo side mirrors Inc.
uT?7 Ground wires, blunt cut cargo area and blunt cut console area Inc.
uTQ Theft-deterrent system $50.00
VXT Incomplete vehicle Inc.

SHIP THRU CODES

CODE DESCRIPTION MSRP
VPV Ship Thru, Produced in Arlington Assembly and shipped to Kerr Industries and onto Arlington $0.00
Assembly
Options Total $1,902.00

@ At the user's request, prices for this vehicle have been formulated on the basis of Initial Pricing for the vehicle, however GM cannot guarantee that Initial Pricing is available.

This document contains information considered Confidential between GM and its Clients uniquely. The information provided is not intended for public disclosure. Prices,
specifications, and availability are subject to change without notice, and do not include certain fees, taxes and charges that may be required by law or vary by manufacturer or region.
Performance figures are guidelines only, and actual performance may vary. Photos may not represent actual vehicles or exact configurations. Content based on report preparer’s
input is subject to the accuracy of the input provided.

Data Version: 19190. Data Updated: Apr 16, 2023 6:41:00 PM PDT.

Apr 17, 2023 Page 6



